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Table 1: Opinion on availability of Power Supply in the Campus

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 85 42 127 15%
Very Good 141 88 229 27%
Good 258 146 404 48%
Poor 45 13 58 7%
Very Poor 26 4 30 4%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 1: Opinion on availability of Power Supply on the Campus
Interpretation:

The bar graph indicates that most students are satisfied with Power supply facilities
available on the Campus, and a few are not happy.
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Table 2: Opinion on availability of clean drinking water facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 90 41 131 15%
Very Good 113 96 209 25%
Good 252 137 389 46%
Poor 57 11 68 8%
Very Poor 43 8 51 6%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 2: Opinion on availability of clean drinking water facility.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 86% of students are satisfied with the drinking
water facilities, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 3: Opinion on cleanliness of the College campus.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 122 58 180 21%
Very Good 161 105 266 31%
Good 228 119 347 41%
Poor 29 7 36 4%
Very Poor 15 4 19 2%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 3: Opinion on the cleanliness of the College campus.

Interpretation:

As can be seen from the bar graph, 94% of students have expressed that the Campus is

Clean. About 6% of students feel the other way.
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Table 4: Opinion on cooperation and help by the librarians.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 114 81 195 23%
Very Good 150 100 250 29%
Good 258 107 365 43%
Poor 24 3 27 3%
Very Poor 9 2 11 1%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 4: Opinion on cooperation and help by the librarians'.

Interpretation:

The bar graph shows that 96% of students are satisfied with the cooperation from
Librarian and other staff. Only a minuscule of students is not happy with the service.
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Table 5: Opinion on cooperation and help by the office staffs'.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 105 55 160 19%

Very Good 146 85 231 27%

Good 270 147 417 49%

Poor 19 5 24 3%

Very Poor 15 1 16 2%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 5: Opinion on cooperation and help by the office staffs'.

Interpretation:

From the bar graph, it can be observed that 95% of students feel that the cooperation
from the Office staff is good, only 5% felt other way.
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Table 6: Opinion on efforts taken by the College to improve the quality of teaching and
learning.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 116 48 164 19%
Very Good 149 102 251 30%
Good 250 135 385 45%
Poor 27 6 33 4%
Very Poor 13 2 15 2%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 6: Opinion on efforts taken by the College to improve the quality of teaching and
learning.

Interpretation:

The bar graph shows that 94% of students believe that the efforts taken by the College

to improve the quality of teaching and learning are satisfactory, while 6% of students
are not satisfied.
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Table 7: Opinion on Internet facility and book facility provided in the library.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 110 62 172 20%
Very Good 144 106 250 29%
Good 238 116 354 42%
Poor 38 3 41 5%
Very Poor 25 6 31 4%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 7: Opinion on the library's Internet facility and book facility.

Interpretation:

91% of students have expressed their opinion that the library's the Internet and book
facilities are good. The remaining percentage of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 8: Opinion on learning atmosphere in the College.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 110 49 159 19%
Very Good 143 102 245 29%
Good 259 139 398 47%
Poor 32 2 34 4%
Very Poor 11 1 12 1%

Total feedbacks = 848

50% - 47%

Excellent Very Good Good
Opinion of Respondents

Opinion on learning atmosphere in the college

Poor

Very Poor

Chart 8: Opinion on learning atmosphere in the College.

Interpretation:

The bar diagram clearly shows that 95% of students are delighted with the learning
atmosphere prevailing in the College, and only 5% are not satisfied.
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Table 9: Opinion on overall rating of the College.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 128 57 185 22%
Very Good 160 103 263 31%
Good 228 130 358 42%
Poor 29 2 31 4%
Very Poor 10 1 11 1%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 9: Opinion on the overall rating of the College.

Interpretation:

The bar diagram indicates that 95% of students expressed their satisfaction on the
overall learning experience in the College.
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Table 10: Opinion on promoting human values and discipline in the College.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 117 50 167 20%

Very Good 158 99 257 30%

Good 246 138 384 45%

Poor 23 5 28 3%

Very Poor 11 1 12 1%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 10: Opinion on promoting human values and discipline in the College.

Interpretation:

As seen from the above bar graph, 94% of students firmly believe that the College
excellently promotes human values & discipline, whereas 4% of the students opine it is
not up to the mark.
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Table 11: Opinion on promoting student exchange, internship, summer programs etc for
new opportunities to students

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 82 44 126 15%
Very Good 133 94 227 27%
Good 251 138 389 46%
Poor 55 12 67 8%
Very Poor 34 2 36 4%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 11: Opinion on promoting student exchange, internship, summer programs etc for
new opportunities to students.

Interpretation:

From the bar graph, it is evident that the majority of students (88%) felt that the College
gives adequate support for further studies, internships, and summer programs. A few
percentage of students are not satisfied.
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Table 12: Opinion on support for extra/co-curricular activities.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 102 52 154 18%
Very Good 155 91 246 29%
Good 238 137 375 44%
Poor 36 10 46 5%
Very Poor 24 3 27 3%

Total feedbacks = 848
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Chart 12

Interpretation:

: Opinion on support for extra/co-curricular activities.

91% of respondents expressed satisfaction on the support available in the College for
extra/cocurricular activities. Less than 10% students expressed their dissatisfaction.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT

IQAC has taken online feedback from residing students in the Hostel. The Feedback
committee analyzed the input, and the following action was taken/suggested.

Question

Opinion on
availability of
Power Supply in
the Campus

Opinion on
availability of clean
drinking water
facility

Opinion on the
cleanliness of the
College campus

Opinion on
cooperation and
help by the
librarians

Opinion on
cooperation and
help by the office
staffs'.

Opinion on efforts
taken by the
College to improve

Feedback analysis

The bar graph indicates that
most students (90%) are
satisfied with Power supply
facilities available on the
Campus, and a few are not

happy.

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 86% of
students are satisfied with
the drinking water facilities,
and a few percent of
students are not fully
satisfied.

More than 70 percent had
the opinion that the
cleanliness in the Campus is
good, less than 5 percent
expressed their opinion that
the Campus requires
cleanliness meadure.

The bar graph shows that
96% of students are
satisfied with the
cooperation from Librarian
and other staff. Only a
minuscule of students is not
happy with the service.

From the bar graph, it can
be observed that 19% of
students feel that the
cooperation from the Office
staff is excellent, 27%
believe it is very good, and
49% believe it is Good. Very
few say that it is poor.

The bar graph shows that
19% of students believe
that the efforts taken by the

Action Taken Report

The Backup power supply is
streamlined by adding a few
more backup systems.

Measures are taken to provide
drinking water facilities.

Increased the number of
dustbins, and proactive
measures were taken to keep
the Campus clean.

No action is required.

No action is taken.

Setting up of ICT facilities and
other measures are
incorporated to improve
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the quality of
teaching and
learning.

Opinion on Internet
facility and book
facility provided in
the library.

Opinion on learning
atmosphere in the
College.

Opinion on the
overall rating of the
College.

Opinion on
promoting human
values and
discipline in the
College

Opinion on
promoting student
exchange,
internship, summer
programs etc for
new opportunities

College to improve the
quality of teaching and
learning are excellent, while
29% of students believe
that it is very good and 46%
of students said that it is
good. A few percent of
students are not happy.

92% of students have
expressed their opinion that
the library's the Internet
and book facilities are
excellent and perfect. 7% of
students are not fully
satisfied.

The bar diagram indicates
that 95% of students
expressed their satisfaction
with the overall learning
experience n the College.
The bar diagram clearly
shows that 95% of students
are delighted with the
learning atmosphere
prevailing in the College,
and only 5% are not
satisfied.

As seen from the bar graph,
20% of students firmly
believe that the College
excellently promotes human
values & discipline, whereas
30% of the students opine it
to be very good. 46% of
students on Campus report
that fostering human values
and discipline is good. Only
a few percent of students
feel on other way.

From the bar graph, it is
evident that the majority of
students (88%) felt that the
College gives adequate
support for further studies,
internships, and summer

teaching and learning.

Online library resource has
been incorporated.

Nothing is there to take action.

No action is taken.

Many functions and
competitions are held so as to
promote human values in
students/

Measures are taken to
strengthen the meeting.
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to students.

12 Opinion on support
for extra/co-
curricular activities
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Coordinator
IQAC
St. Philomena College, Puttur

programs. Very few percent
of students are not satisfied,

91% of respondents
expressed satisfaction on
the support available in the
College for
extra/cocurricular
activities. Less than 10%
students expressed their
dissatisfaction.

Various extra/co - curricular
activities are arranged so as to
provide an opportunity for
students to showcase their
talents.
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